

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS

ITEMS:

106610 - Bottle, 43/400, 200 ml, screw on, transparent, cylindrical, foamer, PET

107393 - Bottle, 43/400, 100 ml, screw on, transparent, foamer, PET

107527 - Bottle, 43/400, 150 ml, screw on, transparent, cylindrical, foamer, PET

Raw material: N1(S) Polyethylene terephthalate

POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for production is compliant with the following legal regulations:

- Commission Regulation **(EC) No 10/2011** of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amended
- Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004** of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Commission Regulation **(EC) No 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation **(EC) No 1907/2006** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals - ANEX XIV, XV
- European Pharmacopoeia, Monograph 3.1.15

Nordtek Imexco Kft**Phone:** (+36-1) 363-1447**Postal address:** Szőnyi út 21/A, Budapest, 1142 -HUNGARY**E-mail:** info@nordtek.hu**VAT No.:** HU12244692

- Council Regulation **(EC) No 1272/2008** of 16 December 2008 on the classification, labeling and packaging of substances and mixtures
- Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation **(EC) No 1223/2009** of 30 November 2009 on cosmetic products
- Compliance with the requirements of Article 5 of Regulation **(EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)** regarding restrictions on the content of heavy metals and PFAS/fluorine compounds.

The total content of lead (Pb), cadmium (Cd), mercury (Hg) and hexavalent chromium (Cr VI) in packaging materials does not exceed 100 mg/kg.

Budapest, 2026.08.31.

NORDTEK IMEXCO KFT.
2161 Csomád, Verebeshegy u. 11.
Adószám: 12244692-2-13